THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RECORDEDAS
* i 4N LY AN !\CCOB”M
;VéLHOUT LIABILITY ON THE RART OF WESTEI'RN TITLE 88}!\}!.;ch0:::23
THE SUFFICIENCY HEREOF OR FOR THE CONDITION OF T'ITLE

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN TO:
Vacation Internationale, Ltd.

P.O. Box 1970

Seattle, WA 98111

RETURN BY: MAIL_( ) PICKUP ()

AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT "A" OF THE
VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT
PAPAKEA, UNIT NO. C-106
CLOSING NO. 647

This Trust Agreement Amendment is by and between Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a
Washington corporation, and Vacation Internationale, Ltd., as Trustee and Robert E. Burns,
husband of Jeannine C. Burns, whose residence is 2045 94th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, WA
98004, as Special Trustee, of the Vacation Time Share Trust, who hereby amend Exhibit "A" of
the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement dated October 10, 1977, and originally recorded in
the Bureau of Conveyances of the State of Hawaii and Liber 12615, Page 331, and also filed in
the office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court of the State of Hawaii as Document No.
861791, and noted on Transfer Certificate of Title No. 140,254 and 268,682, as amended from
time to time, including without limitation, as amended by that certain Trust Agreement dated
November 17, 1986, which is also a complete restatement of the Trust Agreement as amended as
of date thereof, and as the same has and in the future may be amended in accordance with the
provisions thereof and applicable law, said agreement as so amended now and later being
hereinafter called the "Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement", was recorded as follows:

California: County Recorder of San Diego County, California, on December 4,1986, as
Document No. 86-562509; and County Recorder of Riverside County, California, on
April 12, 1989, as Instrument No. 115184,

Hawaii: Bureau of Conveyances, State of Hawaii, in Liber 20123, Page 078, and also
filed in the Office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court as Document No. 1421597
on December 9, 1986.

mis10180.Ire ’ 307261
B0593P53033



Idaho: ;'County Recorder of Blaine County, Idaho, on December 3, 1986, as Document
No. 279625.

Oregon:‘ %County Recorder of Deschutes County, Oregon, on December 4, 1986, as
Document No. 86-24521, County Recorder of Lincoln County, Oregon, on January 19,
1988, Microfilm Volume 189, page 650. '

Washington: County Recorder of King County, Washington, on December 9, 1986, as
Document No. 8612100522,

Nevada: County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 28, 1990, as
Document No. 233399,

Colorado: Recorded August 28, 1992 at Book 677, Page 652 of the Routt County,
Colorado public records.

The property added to Exhibit "A" is described in the attached Exhibit(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment to Exhibit "A" of
the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement as of this m day of May, 1993.

VACATION INTERNATIONALE, LTD.,
corporation

ROBWS, S USTEE
By '

<4
Robert Burns

| , | 307261
| BHOS 9363034



STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert L. Ringgenberg to me known to be the
President of Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a Washington corporation, that he executed the
foregoing instrument by authority of its Board of Directors and acknowledged the instrument to
be the free and voluntary act and deed of the corporation for the uses and purposes therein

“mentioned and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said
corporation and on oath stated that he is authorized to execute this instrument.

‘\\\\\\“‘
Witness my i ! affixed the date and year in this certificate above written.
g 1
H WO
%0l AP AMAA act,
“% "..,.';_ 16 g:,@_- Notary Public in-and for the Sthte of ,
"0, o,::“““:“\\\ ",-1"' Washington, residing at '
.'l\\ﬂé\s\\;\o* My commission expires _[[~/b = .
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert L. Ringgenberg to me known to be the
President of Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a Washington corporation, Trustee of the Vacation
Time Share Trust, that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of its Board of
Directors and acknowledged the instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the
corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and that the seal affixed to the
foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and on oath stated that he is

authorized to execute this instrument.
~‘\\\\\\“‘

Witness my ha.tfglé_MQélqﬁixed e date and year in this certificate above written.
,"- f \\OTAR} ‘% q/)
R N LA 2 %Y ale.
%

:_5"".,.:(:’186‘:\%; Z Notary Public in and for heéfa\’e o
0..?‘ 6;;\\““«‘ \ ;‘" Washington, residing at A
WF WASA My commission expires __ [~ /b~ .

3 | 307261
BK0593P63035 .

mis10180.lre



STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert Burns, Special Trustee of the Vacation
Time Share Trust, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged the instrument to be his free and voluntary act and deed as such Special Trustee

for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. -
~‘\\\\\\\‘

J
Witness my hmw afﬁx% date and year ia:nﬂycm'ﬁcate ve written.
> \J . on .‘;\ QAN a Qa

Z [0 Notary Public in and for the, State'of
s ary Public in and for m
g =0 4= ~ Washington, residing at L% Mté
%4y PuBLG 2 My commission expires __JI~ /=9 F :
AN/ '

¢

.l‘\\rl\\\\“

mis10180.kre 4 : - 307261
‘ BKOS93P63036



‘ EXHIBIT TO AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT "A"
OF THE VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT
PAPAKEA, UNIT NO. C-106
CLOSING NO. 647

AN ESTATE FOR YEARS expiring at 12:00 p.m. on June 30, 2034, in and to Condominium
Unit C-106, located in the "Papakea” Condominium Project, as established under Chapter 514 A
of the Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended, under the certain Declaration of Horizontal Property
Regime recorded in the Bureau of Conveyances, State of Hawaii, in Liber 10165, Page 533, as
amended, and also filed with the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court of the State of Hawaii as
Document No. 697641, and noted on Transfer Certificate of Title No. 164848, as amended, and
as shown on Condominium Map No. 228 and as shown on Condominium File Plan No. 383.

' REQUESTED BY
WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC.

OFFICIAL RECORDS
"‘D UGLAS CO.. REVADA .

"93 MY 17 P2:25

-SUZANNE BEAUDREAU
REGBRO:

307261
s 059363037 XD st



